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Start Dates:  August, January, and June    Effective: January 2025 

When planning your course schedule, it is important that you meet with your academic advisor to ensure you are on the 
right path. Contact your CVTC advisor by calling Eau Claire: (715) 833-6346 or River Falls (715) 426-8200. 

* indicates lab course + indicates fall only course ~ indicates spring only course 
Communication 9 credits 
801-219 English Composition 1 (3 cr)  
801-223 English Composition 2 (3 cr) Pre-req: 801-136 English Composition 1 OR 801-219 

English Composition 1 
810-201 Fundamentals of Speech (3 cr)  
810-205 Interpersonal/Small Group Comm (3 cr)  
  
Humanities & Fine Arts/Social & Behavioral Sciences 21 credits overall (minimum in each category below) 
Humanities & Fine Arts 6 credit minimum 
801-204 Introduction to Literature (3 cr)  
801-239 American Literature Since 1865 (3 cr)~  
801-240 Intro to Creative Writing (3 cr)  
801-243 American Literature to 1865 (3 cr)+  
802-218 Latin American Studies (3 cr)+ Can also count for Global Studies & Languages 
803-211 U.S. History to 1877 (3 cr)  
803-212 U.S. History 1877-Present (3 cr)  
803-214 Native American History (3 cr)+ Can also count for Diversity/Ethnic Studies 
803-236 The Vietnam Era (3 cr)~ Can also count for Diversity/Ethnic Studies 
809-225 Ethics (3 cr)  
809-230 Applied Research (3 cr)~  
815-201 Art Appreciation (3 cr)  
815-205 Introduction to Drawing (3 cr)  
890-261 Foundation of Research Methods (4 cr)+  
Social & Behavioral Sciences 6 credit minimum 
809-202 Social Problems (3 cr)  
809-214 Introduction to Gender Studies (3 cr)+ Can also count for Diversity/Ethnic Studies 
809-223 International Relations (3 cr)+ Can also count for Global Studies & Languages 
809-227 American Government (3 cr)  
809-229 Political Theory (3 cr)~  
809-251 General Psychology (3 cr)  
809-271 Introductory Sociology (3 cr)  
809-272 Race & Ethnicity in the U.S. (3 cr)~ Can also count for Diversity/Ethnic Studies 
809-291 Principles of Microeconomics (3 cr)  
809-292 Principles of Macroeconomics (3 cr)  
  
Natural Sciences 6 credits (must include one lab* course) 
806-201 Principles of Biology (4 cr)*  
806-271 Cellular and Molecular Biology (4 cr)*  
806-207 Anatomy & Physiology 1 (4 cr)* Pre-req: 806-245 Principles of Gen Chemistry 1 
806-208 Anatomy & Physiology 2 (4 cr) *~ Pre-req: 806-207 Anatomy & Physiology 1 
806-225 Introduction to Astronomy (3 cr)*  
806-232 Human Reproductive Biology (3 cr)  
806-245 Principles of Gen Chemistry 1 (5 cr)* Pre-req: 804-118 Intermediate Algebra w/Apps OR 804-

224 College Algebra OR 47 on Tailwind Math 
Fundamentals 

806-249 Principles of Gen Chemistry 2 (5 cr)* Pre-req: 806-245 Principles of Gen Chemistry 1 
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801-219 English Composition 1 (3 cr) 

Pre-req: 801-136 English Composition 1 OR 801-219 801-223 English Composition 2 (3 cr) English Composition 1 

Humanities & Fine Arts/Social & Behavioral Sciences 21 credits overall (minimum in each category below) 
Humanities & Fine Arts 6 credit minimum 

801-240 Intro to Creative Writing (3 cr) 

802-218 Latin American Studies (3 cr)+ 
Can also count for Global Studies & Languages 
803-211 U.S. History to 1877 (3 cr) 
803-212 U.S. History 1877-Present (3 cr) 

806-201 Principles of Biology (4 cr)* 
Natural Sciences 6 credits (must include one lab* course) 

806-271 Cellular and Molecular Biology (4 cr)* 
806-207 Anatomy & Physiology 1 (4 cr)* 
Pre-req: 806-245 Principles of Gen Chemistry 1 

806-249 Principles of Gen Chemistry 2 (5 cr)* 
Pre-req: 806-245 Principles of Gen Chemistry 1 
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810-201 Fundamentals of Speech (3 cr) 
810-205 Interpersonal/Small Group Comm (3 cr) 

801-204 Introduction to Literature (3 cr) 
801-239 American Literature Since 1865 (3 cr)~ 

803-214 Native American History (3 cr)+ 
Can also count for Diversity/Ethnic Studies 

809-225 Ethics (3 cr) 
809-230 Applied Research (3 cr)~ 
815-201 Art Appreciation (3 cr) 
815-205 Introduction to Drawing (3 cr) 
890-261 Foundation of Research Methods (4 cr)+ 
Social & Behavioral Sciences 6 credit minimum 
809-202 Social Problems (3 cr) 
809-214 Introduction to Gender Studies (3 cr)+ 
Can also count for Diversity/Ethnic Studies 
809-223 International Relations (3 cr)+ 
Can also count for Global Studies & Languages 

809-227 American Government (3 cr) 
809-229 Political Theory (3 cr)~ 

809-251 General Psychology (3 cr) 
809-271 Introductory Sociology (3 cr) 
809-272 Race & Ethnicity in the U.S. (3 cr)~ 
Can also count for Diversity/Ethnic Studies 
809-291 Principles of Microeconomics (3 cr) 
809-292 Principles of Macroeconomics (3 cr) 

806-208 Anatomy & Physiology 2 (4 cr) *~ 
Pre-req: 806-207 Anatomy & Physiology 1 
806-225 Introduction to Astronomy (3 cr)* 

806-245 Principles of Gen Chemistry 1 (5 cr)* 
Pre-req: 804-118 Intermediate Algebra w/Apps OR 804- 
224 College Algebra OR 47 on Tailwind Math Fundamentals 
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806-276 Principles of General Physics 1 (5 cr)* Pre-req: 804-115 College Tech Math 1 OR 804-224 
College Algebra OR 57 on Tailwind Advanced Algebra 
AND 15 on Tailwind Trigonometry 

806-286 Environmental Science (4 cr)*  
  
Math 3 credits 
804-205 Precalculus (4 cr)~ Pre-req: 804-224 College Algebra OR 58 on Tailwind 

Advanced Algebra AND 47 on Tailwind Math 
Fundamentals AND 15 on Tailwind Trigonometry 

804-211 Quantitative Reasoning (4 cr)+ Pre-req: 804-118 Intermediate Algebra w/Apps OR 47 on 
Tailwind Math Fundamentals 

804-224 College Algebra (4 cr) Pre-req: 804-118 Intermediate Algebra w/Apps OR 47 on 
Tailwind Math Fundamentals 

804-228 Trigonometry (3 cr) Pre-req: 804-224 College Algebra OR 58 on Tailwind 
Advanced Algebra AND 47 on Tailwind Math 
Fundamentals AND 15 on Tailwind Trigonometry 

804-230 Statistics (4 cr) Pre-req: 804-118 Intermediate Algebra w/Apps OR 47 on 
Tailwind Math Fundamentals OR 2 semesters of Algebra 2 
in high school w/ “D-“ or higher 

804-236 Calculus & Analytic Geometry 1 (5 cr)+ Pre-req: 804-224 College Algebra OR 804-228 
Trigonometry OR 58 on Tailwind Advanced Algebra AND 
56 on Tailwind Trigonometry 

804-240 Calculus & Analytic Geometry 2 (5 cr)~ Pre-req: 804-236 Calculus & Analytic Geometry 1 
  
Global Studies & Languages Complete one course – additional options on page 1 

Requirement can also be met with one year of World Language in high school with a “C” or better. 
802-211 Spanish 1 (4 cr)  
802-212 Spanish 2 (4 cr)~ Pre-req: 802-211 Spanish 1 
  
Diversity/Ethnic Studies Complete one course – additional options on page 1 
803-214 Native American History (3 cr)+ Can also count for Humanities & Fine Arts 
809-272 Race & Ethnicity in the U.S. (3 cr)~ Can also count for Social & Behavioral Sciences 
  
Electives Up to 21 credits 
Electives should be selected based on individual academic, career, or transfer goals. Electives can include Associate 

Degree level classes from other programs or excess credits from other categories listed on this Program 
Requirement sheet. Please work with your advisor to select electives based on your goals. 

807-268 Wellness Today (1 cr) Optional 
890-204 Transfer Planning for U (1 cr) Optional 
 

MINIMUM PROGRAM CREDITS REQUIRED: 60 
2.0 MINIMUM PROGRAM CUMULATIVE GPA REQUIRED FOR GRADUATION 

If a student does not enroll in any courses at CVTC for two or more consecutive semesters, the student will be 
required to reapply with Admissions. Students must abide by any changes in admission requirements and degree 

requirements. 

If you plan on transferring to UW-Eau Claire, UW-River Falls, or UW-Stout, we strongly suggest meeting with 
the UW-Transfer Academic Advisor. Schedule an appointment by calling (715) 833-6346. 
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806-276 Principles of General Physics 1 (5 cr)* 
Pre-req: 804-115 College Tech Math 1 OR 804-224 College Algebra OR 57 on Tailwind 
Advanced Algebra AND 15 on Tailwind Trigonometry 806-286 Environmental Science (4 cr)* 

Math 3 credits 

806-286 Environmental Science (4 cr)* 

804-205 Precalculus (4 cr)~ 
Pre-req: 804-224 College Algebra OR 58 on Tailwind Advanced Algebra AND 
47 on Tailwind Math Fundamentals AND 15 on Tailwind Trigonometry 

Requirement can also be met with one year of World Language in high school with a �C� or better. 

804-211 Quantitative Reasoning (4 cr)+ 
Pre-req: 804-118 Intermediate Algebra w/Apps OR 47 on Tailwind Math Fundamentals 

804-224 College Algebra (4 cr) 
Pre-req: 804-118 Intermediate Algebra w/Apps OR 47 on Tailwind Math Fundamentals 

804-228 Trigonometry (3 cr) 
Pre-req: 804-224 College Algebra OR 58 on Tailwind Advanced Algebra AND 
47 on Tailwind Math Fundamentals AND 15 on Tailwind Trigonometry 
804-230 Statistics (4 cr) 
Pre-req: 804-118 Intermediate Algebra w/Apps OR 47 on Tailwind Math Fundamentals 
OR 2 semesters of Algebra 2 in high school w/ �D-� or higher 
804-236 Calculus & Analytic Geometry 1 (5 cr)+ 
Pre-req: 804-224 College Algebra OR 804-228 Trigonometry 
OR 58 on Tailwind Advanced Algebra AND 56 on Tailwind Trigonometry 

804-240 Calculus & Analytic Geometry 2 (5 cr)~ 
Pre-req: 804-236 Calculus & Analytic Geometry 1 

Global Studies & Languages Complete one course � additional options on page 1 

Diversity/Ethnic Studies Complete one course � additional options on page 1 
803-214 Native American History (3 cr)+ 
Can also count for Humanities & Fine Arts 

Electives Up to 21 credits 

MINIMUM PROGRAM CREDITS REQUIRED: 60 
2.0 MINIMUM PROGRAM CUMULATIVE GPA REQUIRED FOR GRADUATION 

If a student does not enroll in any courses at CVTC for two or more consecutive semesters, the student will be required to reapply with Admissions. 
Students must abide by any changes in admission requirements and degree requirements. 
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802-211 Spanish 1 (4 cr) 
802-212 Spanish 2 (4 cr)~ 
Pre-req: 802-211 Spanish 1 

809-272 Race & Ethnicity in the U.S. (3 cr)~ 
Can also count for Social & Behavioral Sciences 

Electives should be selected based on individual academic, career, or transfer goals. Electives can include Associate Degree level classes from other programs or excess 
credits from other categories listed on this Program Requirement sheet. Please work with your advisor to select electives based on your goals. 

807-268 Wellness Today (1 cr) Optional 
890-204 Transfer Planning for U (1 cr) Optional 
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